



State of West Virginia Request For Quotation Construction

Procurement Folder: 482452

Document Description: Parks - Canaan Valley Clubhouse Septic Installation

Procurement Type : Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No		Version	Phase	
2018-08-15	2018-09-27 13:30:00	ARFQ	0310	DNR1900000013	1	Draft

SUBMIT RESPONSES TO:		Constanting	VENDOR
BID RESPONSE			Vendor Name, Address and Telephone
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES			Septic Solutions + Services Inc
PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT OFFICE			P.O. Box 172 Atrian WV 26210
324 4TH AVE			7.0.001 110-121 00010
SOUTH CHARLESTON	wv	25303-1228	(304) 924-9149
us			

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE Angela W Negley

(304) 558-3397

angela.w.negley@wv.gov

Signature X FEIN # 6/ - 1685069
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in his solicitation

Date Printed: Aug 15, 2018 Solicitation Number: DNR1900000013

Page : 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-ARFQ-001

•	Agency REQ.P.O#
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Septic Solutions \$ Services Inc
of Adrian , West Virginia	
of _Fairfield, _Ohio, a corporation	
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum ofFive Percent	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pr Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma Canaan Valley Clubhouse Septic Installation	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform be null and your otherwise this obligation shall remain in
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety,	executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 26 day of	
Principal Seal	Septic Solutions & Services Inc
	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President, Vice President, or Duly Authorized Agent)
	(Title)
Surety Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Michael Boone, Jessica L.C. Adkins, Kathy Marcum, Mark Sturm, Vance Bunn, Lisa McGuire, Carla Dobbins, Nancy Shipp, Kristine Mason, Michael Mason, Randall Kerns.

Bridgeport, WV

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Eight Million Dollars and 00/100 (\$8,000,000.00)

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of May, 2012.

CORPORATE SFAL

STATE OF OHIO) \$5: COUNTY OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 10th day of May, 2012, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. day of

Assistant Secretary

this

BN-1005 (5:12)

CORPORAT

EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE Canaan Valley Resort State Park Septic and Drainfield Installation Project

Name of Vendor:	Septic Solutions & Services Inc.
Address of Vendor:	Adrian WV 26210
Phone Number of Vendor:	304-924-9149
WV Contractors License No.	WV038883

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of the installation of a 1500-gallon (minimum) concrete, or approved plastic, septic tank with (2) 24-inch diameter risers extending up to the ground surface, and including all necessary baffles; installation of 200 linear feet of Infiltrator Q-4 drain field chambers, or approved equivalent; tying into the existing septic outlet located inside the clubhouse; supplying and installing the necessary footage of SCH 40 outlet line, encased in 6-inch SCH 40 pipe, to extend from the existing plumbing (in Clubhouse) to the new tank; plugging/capping the existing septic outlet line; all penetrations through the block must be properly and adequately patched/mortared, or otherwise sealed; all septic materials and installation procedures shall comply with WV Title 64 Rules and Regulations; all disturbed areas must be smoothly graded, seeded, and mulched to the satisfaction of the owner; contractor must coordinate with the Tucker Health Department to acquire all necessary permits, and pay all applicable fees, as well as coordinate all required inspections. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the space indicated below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words. 8, 400.00

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:				
(Check the box next to each addendum received)				
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10			
I further understand that any verbal represent discussion held between Vendor's represent	pt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. tation made or assumed to be made during any oral atives and any state personnel is not binding. Only d to the specifications by an official addendum is			
Sectic Solutions + Server Company Authorized Signature 1-29-2018	ites Inc.			

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
(Name, Title) (Name, Title) (Printed Name and Title) P.O. Box 172 Advian WW 36210 (Address) (Phone Number) / (Fax Number) +imbraga 555 @ a mail com (email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
Septic Solutions + Services Inc. (Company) (Company) (Company)
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
9-27-2018 (Date)
9-27-2018 (Date) (304) 924-9149
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)